
12/30/2013

12-30-2013
Player Stats:Leaders with a minimum FGA of  15
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Eric Phillips (HBR)

Will Clausel (Newark)

Reece Bode (Somonauk)

Ethan Groom (Forreston)

Jonathan Harell (Aurora Christian)

Pat McNamara (Aurora Christian)

Jack Clausel (Newark)

Wyatt Kerchner (Forreston)

Jacob Ryan (HBR)

Dutch Schneeman (HBR)

Eric Phillips (HBR)

Jacob Ryan (HBR)

Dutch Schneeman (HBR)

John Pruett (Kaneland)

Cal Jarrett (Dixon)

Sam Halm (St. Bede)

Brennen Shetina (Coal City)

Laron Carr (Dixon)

Will Clausel (Newark)

Reece Bode (Somonauk)

James Carroll (Mendota)

John Carroll (Ottawa)

Reece Bode (Somonauk)

Jarret Olson (St. Bede)

Eric Phillips (HBR)

Jack Clausel (Newark)

Nick Peters (Coal City)

Ethan Groom (Forreston)

Zach Singer (Aurora Christian)

RD Lutze (Aurora Christian)

James Carroll (Mendota)

John Carroll (Ottawa)

Jarret Olson (St. Bede)

Eric Phillips (HBR)

Reece Bode (Somonauk)

Nate Rock (Wilmington)

Nick Peters (Coal City)

Jack Clausel (Newark)

Reed Hunnicutt (Central)

Tyler Carlson (Kaneland)

Min

 148

 147

 147

 145

 143

 142

 141

 139

 138

 138

M/PG

 37

 34.5

 34.5

 31

 30

 30

 29.5

 29.5

 29.4

 29.4

PTS

 124

 98

 96

 90

 77

 77

 74

 68

 65

 65

Avg Pts

 24.8

 24.5

 22.5

 19.3

 19.2

 19

 18.5

 15.4

 15.3

 15.3

FGA

65

40

70

48

59

29

59

39

27

37

FGA

65

27

37

43

48

26

63

36

40

70

FGA

90

63

70

63

65

59

55

48

41

55

FGA

90

63

63

65

70

16

55

59

40

35
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Eric Phillips (HBR)

James Carroll (Mendota)

John Carroll (Ottawa)

Reece Bode (Somonauk)

Jarret Olson (St. Bede)

RD Lutze (Aurora Christian)

Jack Clausel (Newark)

Zach Singer (Aurora Christian)

Nick Peters (Coal City)

Malik Willis (Plano)

James Carroll (Mendota)

Reece Bode (Somonauk)

John Carroll (Ottawa)

Jack Clausel (Newark)

Nick Peters (Coal City)

Jarret Olson (St. Bede)

Ethan Groom (Forreston)

Ryan Reeder (Mendota)

Udo Agomo (Plano)

Daniel Humes (Somonauk)

James Carroll (Mendota)

Basil Hicks (Wilmington)

Reece Bode (Somonauk)

Tommy Lucca (Genoa)

Eric Phillips (HBR)

Brennen Shetina (Coal City)

John Carroll (Ottawa)

Jarret Olson (St. Bede)

Ryan Reeder (Mendota)

Jonathan Harell (Aurora Christian)

Jack Clausel (Newark)

Isaiah Roby (Dixon)

Brad Wyss (Seneca)

Isaac Gassman (Ottawa)

James Raney (Central)

Udo Agomo (Plano)

Lane Cowherd (Coal City)

Garrison Govig (Indian Creek)

John Carroll (Ottawa)

Zach Singer (Aurora Christian)

Duncan Ozburn (Central)

HI

 44

 42

 38

 28

 28

 25

 24

 23

 23

 23

FGM

 46

 38

 37

 32

 29

 28

 26

 25

 25

 25

FGA

 90

 73

 70

 68

 65

 63

 63

 63

 61

 59

 59

FG%

 .762

 .688

 .657

 .611

 .61

 .609

 .607

 .587

 .585

 .583

2PA

FGA

65

90

63

70

63

55

59

41

55

44

FGA

90

70

63

59

55

63

48

61

41

57

FGA

90

73

70

68

65

63

63

63

61

59

59

FGA

21

16

35

18

41

23

28

63

41

24

FGA
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James Carroll (Mendota)

Nick Peters (Coal City)

Daniel Humes (Somonauk)

Reece Bode (Somonauk)

Jack Clausel (Newark)

Jonathan Harell (Aurora Christian)

Ryan Reeder (Mendota)

Basil Hicks (Wilmington)

Brennen Shetina (Coal City)

Tommy Lucca (Genoa)

Elijah Walllace (Plano)

James Carroll (Mendota)

Reece Bode (Somonauk)

Nick Peters (Coal City)

Jack Clausel (Newark)

John Carroll (Ottawa)

Udo Agomo (Plano)

Daniel Humes (Somonauk)

Ryan Reeder (Mendota)

Isaac Gassman (Ottawa)

Shane Murray (Lisle)

Brandon Williams (Rockford Christian)

James Raney (Central)

Ethan Groom (Forreston)

Isaiah Roby (Dixon)

Isaac Gassman (Ottawa)

Brad Wyss (Seneca)

John Carroll (Ottawa)

Nathan Schneiderman (Forreston)

Ryan David (Kaneland)

Daulton Murphy (Sandwich)

Lane Cowherd (Coal City)

Joe Lashonse (Mendota)

Jarret Olson (St. Bede)

Austin Patterson (Morris)

RD Lutze (Aurora Christian)

Ethan Groom (Forreston)

Eric Phillips (HBR)

John Carroll (Ottawa)

Kyle Domark (Yorkville)

Nick Baldwin (Indian Creek)

Drew David (Kaneland)

Conlan Callahan (Seneca)

Josh Bondurant (Yorkville)

 79

 54

 53

 53

 51

 49

 48

 48

 46

 42

 42

2PM

 44

 31

 29

 29

 27

 25

 24

 23

 21

 20

 20

2P%

 .857

 .75

 .714

 .7

 .667

 .659

 .647

 .647

 .643

 .636

 .636

3PM

 14

 13

 12

 11

 10

 10

 9

 8

 8

 8

 8

90

55

57

70

59

59

61

73

63

68

58

FGA

90

70

55

59

63

41

57

61

35

39

53

FGA

18

48

21

35

16

63

39

27

36

23

39

FGA

63

53

55

48

65

63

31

20

37

36

34
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Austin Patterson (Morris)

Jarret Olson (St. Bede)

Eric Phillips (HBR)

RD Lutze (Aurora Christian)

Ethan Groom (Forreston)

Tommy Lucca (Genoa)

Basil Hicks (Wilmington)

Colin Broderick (Genoa)

Nathan Schneiderman (Forreston)

Jacob Ryan (HBR)

John Carroll (Ottawa)

Daulton Murphy (Sandwich)

Marcus Alstadt (Somonauk)

Brad Wyss (Seneca)

Isaiah Roby (Dixon)

Reed Hunnicutt (Central)

Jake Valentine (Sandwich)

Josh Bondurant (Yorkville)

Evan Schomer (Newark)

Malik Willis (Plano)

David Puldokas (Sandwich)

Zach Singer (Aurora Christian)

Jacob Schutta (Central)

Eli Thurlby (Genoa)

Nick Baldwin (Indian Creek)

Noah Nichols (Newark)

Brett Johnson (Ottawa)

James Carroll (Mendota)

Wyatt Kerchner (Forreston)

Jarret Olson (St. Bede)

Eric Phillips (HBR)

Tyler Carlson (Kaneland)

Nick Peters (Coal City)

John Pruett (Kaneland)

Alex Bott (Seneca)

Duncan Ozburn (Central)

Will Clausel (Newark)

Kyle Shimp (Yorkville)

James Carroll (Mendota)

John Pruett (Kaneland)

Nick Peters (Coal City)

Wyatt Kerchner (Forreston)

3PA

 39

 35

 32

 29

 28

 26

 25

 23

 22

 22

 22

 22

 22

3P%

 1

 .857

 .75

 .667

 .615

 .571

 .571

 .571

 .545

 .5

 .5

 .5

 .5

 .5

FTM

 30

 23

 20

 19

 19

 16

 16

 16

 15

 15

 15

FTA

 48

 31

 29

 28

FGA

53

63

65

55

48

68

73

25

39

27

63

36

58

FGA

16

21

40

28

34

28

44

25

41

19

23

20

20

20

FGA

90

39

63

65

35

55

43

41

24

40

39

FGA

90

43

55

39
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Jarret Olson (St. Bede)

Reed Hunnicutt (Central)

Duncan Ozburn (Central)

Eric Phillips (HBR)

Will Clausel (Newark)

Reece Bode (Somonauk)

Dakota  Gette (Yorkville)

Steve Burht (Aurora Christian)

Sean Fitzgerald (Central)

Andrew Beasley (Forreston)

Danny Hansen (Genoa)

Colin Broderick (Genoa)

Connor Fedderly (Kaneland)

Brock Kukman (Morris)

Zach Hicks (Princeton)

Lucheo Tombini (Rockford Christian)

David Puldokas (Sandwich)

Scott Thomas (Somonauk)

Sam Bowne (Mendota)

Reece Bode (Somonauk)

Udo Agomo (Plano)

James Carroll (Mendota)

Grant Schweisthal (Aurora Christian)

Nick Peters (Coal City)

Wyatt Kerchner (Forreston)

Tyler Carlson (Kaneland)

Lane Cowherd (Coal City)

Griffin McNeal (Genoa)

John Pruett (Kaneland)

Ryan David (Kaneland)

Tyler Clark (Princeton)

Daniel Humes (Somonauk)

King Davis (Yorkville)

Nick Firrantello (Yorkville)

Reece Bode (Somonauk)

Garrett Post (Indian Creek)

Nick Peters (Coal City)

Evan Schomer (Newark)

Duncan Ozburn (Central)

Cal Jarrett (Dixon)

Tyler Carlson (Kaneland)

Jack Clausel (Newark)

Austin Applebee (Seneca)

RD Lutze (Aurora Christian)

 25

 23

 23

 23

 23

 23

 23

FT%

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

OReb

 20

 19

 18

 16

 14

 14

 14

 14

 11

 11

 11

 11

 11

 11

 11

 11

DReb

 48

 35

 32

 29

 26

 26

 26

 26

 25

 24

63

40

24

65

40

70

47

FGA

29

28

17

16

25

16

23

28

17

25

24

FGA

40

70

41

90

28

55

39

35

23

27

43

27

35

57

37

22

FGA

70

35

55

28

24

48

35

59

24

55
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Jeremy Glavanovits (Lisle)

Sam Bowne (Mendota)

Kyle Shimp (Yorkville)

Reece Bode (Somonauk)

Nick Peters (Coal City)

Garrett Post (Indian Creek)

Sam Bowne (Mendota)

Tyler Carlson (Kaneland)

Wyatt Kerchner (Forreston)

James Carroll (Mendota)

Duncan Ozburn (Central)

Evan Schomer (Newark)

Jack Clausel (Newark)

Udo Agomo (Plano)

Nathan Schneiderman (Forreston)

Dakota  Gette (Yorkville)

King Davis (Yorkville)

RD Lutze (Aurora Christian)

Tommy Lucca (Genoa)

Sam Bowne (Mendota)

Kody Randa (Sandwich)

Wyatt Kerchner (Forreston)

Joe Lashonse (Mendota)

Jack Clausel (Newark)

Kyle Shimp (Yorkville)

Will Clausel (Newark)

Jonathan Harell (Aurora Christian)

Wyatt Kerchner (Forreston)

Chase Gould (Rockford Christian)

Jack Brady (St. Bede)

Justin Shaw (St. Bede)

Pat McNamara (Aurora Christian)

Brennen Shetina (Coal City)

Joshua Schmitt (Somonauk)

Nick Peters (Coal City)

Tommy Lucca (Genoa)

Cody Stokes (Ottawa)

Daniel Humes (Somonauk)

Dakota  Gette (Yorkville)

Duncan Ozburn (Central)

Udo Agomo (Plano)

Sam Bowne (Mendota)

 24

 24

 24

REB

 67

 46

 45

 44

 40

 37

 36

 35

 35

 35

PF

 18

 17

 17

 17

 16

 16

 16

 16

 15

 15

 15

 15

Ast

 27

 26

 19

 19

 18

 16

 14

 14

 14

 13

 13

 13

 13

 13

Blk

 19

 13

 11

32

40

39

FGA

70

55

35

40

35

39

90

24

28

59

FGA

41

39

47

37

55

68

40

27

39

39

59

39

FGA

40

59

39

30

45

18

29

63

19

55

68

28

57

47

FGA

24

41

40
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Nick Peters (Coal City)

Jack Clausel (Newark)

Brandon Williams (Rockford Christian)

Andrew Pyszka (St. Bede)

Zach Singer (Aurora Christian)

Griffin McNeal (Genoa)

Garrison Govig (Indian Creek)

Jarret Olson (St. Bede)

Dakota  Gette (Yorkville)

Tommy Lucca (Genoa)

James Carroll (Mendota)

Wyatt Kerchner (Forreston)

Eric Phillips (HBR)

Will Clausel (Newark)

Jack Brady (St. Bede)

Zach Singer (Aurora Christian)

Cody Stokes (Ottawa)

Jon McDermott (Plano)

Joshua Schmitt (Somonauk)

Daniel Humes (Somonauk)

Wyatt Kerchner (Forreston)

Eric Phillips (HBR)

Joshua Schmitt (Somonauk)

Will Clausel (Newark)

Pat McNamara (Aurora Christian)

Dutch Schneeman (HBR)

Marcus Alstadt (Somonauk)

Brett Rau (Central)

Ryan Reeder (Mendota)

Brett Rau (Central)

Alex Bott (Seneca)

Dutch Schneeman (HBR)

Malik Willis (Plano)

Daniel Humes (Somonauk)

Kyle Domark (Yorkville)

Nolan Sokol (Streator)

Pat McNamara (Aurora Christian)

Zach Trussell (Lisle)

Elijah Walllace (Plano)

Justin Rhotan (Plano)

Jake Valentine (Sandwich)

Austin Applebee (Seneca)

 10

 8

 7

 7

 5

 5

 5

Stl

 16

 16

 15

 14

 13

 13

 12

 12

 11

 10

 10

 10

TO

 25

 24

 19

 19

 18

 17

 17

 17

 16

 16

Trav

 6

 6

 5

 5

 5

 5

 4

 3

 3

 3

 3

 3

 3

Stol

55

59

53

21

41

27

28

FGA

63

47

68

90

39

65

40

45

41

28

27

19

FGA

57

39

65

19

40

29

37

58

45

61

FGA

45

41

37

44

57

31

40

29

30

58

37

28

24

FGA
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Jack Clausel (Newark)

Chase Gould (Rockford Christian)

Daniel Humes (Somonauk)

Joshua Schmitt (Somonauk)

Jonathan Harell (Aurora Christian)

Nick Peters (Coal City)

Marcus Alstadt (Somonauk)

Pat McNamara (Aurora Christian)

Wyatt Kerchner (Forreston)

James Carroll (Mendota)

Joe Lashonse (Mendota)

Matt Eike (Newark)

Nick Peters (Coal City)

Jonathan Harell (Aurora Christian)

Reed Hunnicutt (Central)

Aaron Shelton (Forreston)

Eric Phillips (HBR)

Jacob Ryan (HBR)

Ryan David (Kaneland)

Ryan Reeder (Mendota)

Joe Lashonse (Mendota)

Jon McDermott (Plano)

Elijah Walllace (Plano)

Garrett Duffin (Princeton)

Chase Gould (Rockford Christian)

Lucheo Tombini (Rockford Christian)

Daulton Murphy (Sandwich)

Alex Bott (Seneca)

Conlan Callahan (Seneca)

Devin Leo (Seneca)

Josh Bondurant (Yorkville)

Cedric Payne (Yorkville)

Wyatt Kerchner (Forreston)

Will Clausel (Newark)

Cedric Payne (Yorkville)

Eric Phillips (HBR)

Daniel Humes (Somonauk)

Basil Hicks (Wilmington)

Drew David (Kaneland)

Zach Trussell (Lisle)

JJ Vaccaro (Princeton)

Brennen Shetina (Coal City)

Joshua Schmitt (Somonauk)

James Carroll (Mendota)

 9

 9

 9

 9

 8

 8

 8

 7

 7

 7

 7

 7

DD

 2

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

BP

 13

 12

 12

 11

 11

 11

 10

 9

 9

 8

 8

PARS

 182

59

30

57

19

59

55

58

29

39

90

39

40

FGA

55

59

40

18

65

27

27

61

39

27

58

39

30

17

36

41

36

20

34

27

FGA

39

40

27

65

57

73

37

30

23

63

19

FGA

90
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Reece Bode (Somonauk)

Nick Peters (Coal City)

John Carroll (Ottawa)

Jarret Olson (St. Bede)

Jack Clausel (Newark)

Wyatt Kerchner (Forreston)

Eric Phillips (HBR)

Tyler Carlson (Kaneland)

Jonathan Harell (Aurora Christian)

 177

 142

 140

 133

 123

 118

 116

 112

 111

70

55

63

63

59

39

65

35

59

[Min]-Min Played [M/PG]-Min per 40 min [PTS]-Total Points [AvgPts]-Points per 40 min [HI]-Hi Game [FGM]-Field Goals Made [FGA]-Field 
Goal Attempts [FG%]-Field Goal percent [2PA]-2 Pt Attempts [2PM]-2pt Made [2P%]-2pt % [3PM]-3pt Made [3PA]-3pt Attempts [3P%]-3pt 

% [FTM]-Free Throws Made [FTA]-Free Throw Attempts [FT%]-Free Throw % [OReb]-Off Rebounds [DReb]-Def Rebounds [REB]-Total Rebounds 
[PF]-Personal Fouls [Ast]-Assists [Blk]-Blocked Shots [Stl]-Steals [TO]-Total Turnovers [Trav]-Traveling [Stol]-Stolen From [DD]-Double 

Dribble [BP]-Bad Pass [PARS]-Efficiency 


